O W N s W -

B T Gy e e
oY oy b W N e

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

DR NN NR N NN NN - s
0w ~N o e W NN -, O O 0 N

SECOND AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT NO. 32052

RYAILY

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT NO. 32052

(“Second Amendment”) is made and entered, in duplicate, as of August 19, 2020 for
reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the
City of Long Beach at its meeting on August 18, 2020, by and between the CITY OF
LONG BEACH, a muhicipal corporation (“City”) and THE LOS CERRITOS WETLANDS
AUTHORITY, a California joint powers authority (“Licensee”).

WHEREAS, City is the surfade fee owner of the real property depicted on
Exhibit “A” (“City Property”) attached to License Agreement No. 32052 (the “Agreement”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement City has granted to Licensee a non-
exclusive revocable license to use those areas of City Property depicted and identified as
the Access Area in the Agreement (“Access Area”); and |

WHEREAS, City and Licengee entered into a First Amendment to the
Agreement to amend certain provisions; andl

WHEREAS, City and Licensee now desire to extend the term;

1. Term. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended for a period of
five (5) years, so that the expiration date of the Agreement is June 30, 2025, unless

earlier terminated in accordance with the Agreement.

2. Binding Effect. Except as amended by this Second Amendment,

License Agreement No. 32052 remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
Il |
i
I
11
7
I AR
1

RFAbg A08-03677
01167017.00C




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

A

S W O o~ A W N -

NN RN NN s e e A ed e e e S
o] ~l 02} @) ] P W N ~ [ <o/ 00] ~l (9] o B w N s

Amendment to License Agreement No. 32052 on the respective dates set forth opposite

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Second

their signatures.

ﬁy? J ‘6/ ¢0‘. 2020

,@m’@u 235 2020

to form on

This Second Amendment to License Agreement No. 32052 is approved as

RFAbY A08-03677
01167017.00C

) {\f‘l—"’“‘“( YL 2020

THE LOS CERRITOS WETLANDS
AUTHORITY, a California joint powers
authority -

Name
Title ﬁx&aﬁ 3 MW’

“Licenseg”

CITY OF LONG BEACH a mumcnpal
corporation

By Vénn/»j Jn/un/\

City Manager EXECUTED PURSUANT
70 SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHARIER

iiG ity”

CZ—IARLE X ey




